
 

1 

 

List of Stakeholders / Interested and Affected Parties (I&APs) 

ENVIRONMENTAL SCOPING ASSESSMENT (ESA) FOR THE PROPOSED PROSPECTING AND EXPLORATION ACTIVITIES ON 

EXCLUSIVE PROSPECTING LICENCE (EPL) NO. 10535 LOCATED WEST OF ARANDIS, IN THE ARANDIS CONSTITUENCY, ERONGO 

REGION, NAMIBIA 

No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Postal and Email Address 

The Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) / Environmental Consultant 

1. Ms. Milika Dineinge  

Environmental Assessment Practitioner:  

Excel Dynamic Solutions Pty Ltd 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 259 530 mdineinge@edsnamibia.com 

Ministry of Environment, Forestry and Tourism (Department of Environmental Affairs and Forestry) 

2. Hon. Indileni Daniel Minister 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 2335 

Fax: +264 (0) 61 232 057 

Private Bag 13306, Windhoek 

privatesecretary.minister@meft.g
ov.na 

3. Mr. Sikongo Haihambo Executive Director 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 2333 

Fax: +264 (0) 61 229 936 
ED@met.gov.na 

4. Mr. Timoteus Mufeti Environmental Commissioner Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 2715 
Private Bag 13306, Windhoek 

Timoteus.Mufeti@meft.gov.na  

mailto:Timoteus.Mufeti@meft.gov.na
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No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Postal and Email Address 

Ministry of Industries, Mines and Energy 

5. Hon. Natangwe Ithete Minister Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 8318 Private Bag 13297, Windhoek 

6. Hon. Gaudentia Krohne Deputy Minister Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 8314 Private Bag 13297, Windhoek 

7. Mrs Isabella Chirchir Mining Commissioner 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 8251 

 
Isabella.Chirchir@mme.gov.na 

8. Erasmus Shivolo DIRECTOR: MINES Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 811 Erasmus.Shivolo@mme.gov.na 

9. Mrs. Minsozi Sibeso DEPUTY DIRECTOR: Small Scale Mining Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 8258 Minsozi.Sibeso@mme.gov.na 

10. Ms. Helena Itamba 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR: Controlled Minerals and 
Minerals Development 

Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 8162 Helena.Itamba@mme.gov.na 

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries, Water and Land Reform 

mailto:Isabella.Chirchir@mme.gov.na
mailto:Erasmus.Shivolo@mme.gov.na
mailto:Minsozi.Sibeso@mme.gov.na
mailto:Helena.Itamba@mme.gov.na
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No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Postal and Email Address 

11. 
Mrs. Inge Zaamwani-
Kamwi 

Minister Tel: +264 (0) 61 208 7645 

 

Private Bag 13184, Windhoek 

ED@mawlr.gov.na 

12. 
Ms. Ndiyakupi 
Kghtuwamata 

Executive Director Tel: +264 (0) 61 208 7648 ED@mawlr.gov.na 

13. Mr. Petrus Nangolo 
Deputy Executive Director: Land Reform, Resettlement 
and Regional Programme Implementation 

Tel: +264 (0) 61 296 5143 Petrus.Nangolo@mawlr.gov.na  

14. Mr. Alfred Sikopo Deputy Executive Director: Land Management Tel: +264 (0) 61 296 5143 Alfred.Sikopo@mlr.gov.na 

15. Dr. Albertina Shilongo 
Acting Deputy Executive Director: Department of 
Agricultural Development 

Tel: +264 (0) 61 208 
7503/7691 

Albertina.Shilongo@mawlr.gov.n

a 

Ministry of Urban and Rural Development 

16. 
Hon. Sankwasa James 
Sankwasa 

Minister Tel: +264 (0) 61 297 5215 
Private Bag 13289, Windhoek 

pkayoko@murd.gov.na 

17. 
Hon. Evelyn !Nawases-
Taeyele 

Deputy Minister 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 297 5245 

 
ngoagoses@murd.gov.na 

18. Dr. Wilhelmine Shivute Executive Director Tel: +264 (0) 61 297 5180/11  ed@murd.gov.na 

mailto:Petrus.Nangolo@mawlr.gov.na
https://mawf.gov.na/Albertina.Shilongo@mawlr.gov.na
https://mawf.gov.na/Albertina.Shilongo@mawlr.gov.na
mailto:ed@murd.gov.na
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No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Postal and Email Address 

National Heritage Council 

19. Mr Kavenaa Tjiuoro Regional Heritage Officer 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 244375 

Cell: + 264 (0) 81 332 6105 
info@nhc-nam.org  

Arandis Regional Constituency 

20. Hon. Cllr B. Imbamba Chair person  Tel: +264 (0) 64 510 786 benithaimbamba69@gmail.com 

21. Miss. Katrina Shikongo Chief Clerk at Erongo Regional Council Tel: +264 (0) 64 510 786 kshikongo@afol.com.na 

Registered Interested & Affected Parties (I&APs) 

22. Miss. Niita Hamunyela MEFT +264 61 284 2840 Hamunyela05@gmail.com 

  

 

mailto:info@nhc-nam.org

